Barrières immatérielles de sécurité
GuardShield™ Micro 400 à montage en cascade
Barrières immatérielles de sécurité, Type 4, SIL 3, extra-plates avec
contrôleur DIN
Les barrières immatérielles de sécurité GuardShield Micro 400 à montage en cascade
d’Allen-Bradley® Guardmaster® constituent une solution économique de barrière
immatérielle de sécurité de type 4, en trois boîtiers, conçue pour les petites machines
d’assemblage en environnements industriels ou lorsque l’espace de montage est

le raccordement de dispositifs de
sécurité supplémentaires
• Configuration de la fonctionnalité du
contrôleur par câblage ou logiciel
• Module d’extension à relais de sécurité
(MSR45E) se connectant facilement au
contrôleur
• Solution de protection pour le marché
international, conforme CEI61496 et
UL61496, avec marquage CE par TÜV
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
Publication 445L-PP004A-FR-P – Mars 2009 Copyright ©2009 Rockwell Automation, Inc. Tous droits réservés. Imprimé aux Etats-Unis.
Référence
Hauteur protégée Nbre de
Résolution mm (in.) faisceaux Paire Transmetteur Récepteur
600 (23,6) 60 445L-C4C0600FP 445L-G4C0600FP 445L-F4C0600FP
900 (35,4) 90 445L-C4C0900FP 445L-G4C0900FP 445L-F4C0900FP
1200 (47,2) 120 445L-C4C1200FP 445L-G4C1200FP 445L-F4C1200FP
150 (5,9) 6 445L-C4E0150FP 445L-G4E0150FP 445L-F4E0150FP
300 (11,8) 12 445L-C4E0300FP 445L-G4E0300FP 445L-F4E0300FP
600 (23,6) 24 445L-C4E0600FP 445L-G4E0600FP 445L-F4E0600FP
900 (35,4) 36 445L-C4E0900FP 445L-G4E0900FP 445L-F4E0900FP
1200 (47,2) 48 445L-C4E1200FP 445L-G4E1200FP 445L-F4E1200FP
Remarque : La longueur maximale d’un système GuardShield Micro 400 est limitée à 10 m. Cette longueur total comprend la longueur du dernier faisceau dans le boîtier de la barrière immatérielle
plus la longueur du câble précâblé et celle du cordon de raccordement. Le nombre maximum de faisceaux dans un système en cascade ne peut pas dépasser 255 faisceaux.
Remarque : Le module d’extension à relais de sécurité MSR 45E se connecte facilement au
contrôleur Micro 400 MSR42 et fournit une paire de sortie de relais de sécurité par module.

w
er
R
IMPORTANT The GuardShield Micro 400 requires a dedicated controller (MSR41 or MSR42) as well as transmitter and
receiver patchcords.
Product Selection
Standard System
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)] Number of Beams Cat. No.
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)] Number of Beams Cat. No.
150 (5.9) 14 (0.55) 15 445L-P4C0150FP 150 (5.9) 30 (1.18) 6 445L-P4E0150FP
300 (11.8) 14 (0.55) 30 445L-P4C0300FP 300 (11.8) 30 (1.18) 12 445L-P4E0300FP
450 (17.7) 14 (0.55) 45 445L-P4C0450FP 450 (17.7) 30 (1.18) 18 445L-P4E0450FP
600 (23.6) 14 (0.55) 60 445L-P4C0600FP 600 (23.6) 30 (1.18) 24 445L-P4E0600FP
750 (29.5) 14 (0.55) 75 445L-P4C0750FP 750 (29.5) 30 (1.18) 30 445L-P4E0750FP
900 (35.4) 14 (0.55) 90 445L-P4C0900FP 900 (35.4) 30 (1.18) 36 445L-P4E0900FP
1050 (41.3) 14 (0.55) 105 445L-P4C1050FP 1050 (41.3) 30 (1.18) 42 445L-P4E1050FP
1200 (47.2) 14 (0.55) 120 445L-P4C1200FP 1200 (47.2) 30 (1.18) 48 445L-P4E1200FP
IMPORTANT
The maximum length of a GuardShield Micro 400 system is limited to 10 m. This total length includes the
length from the last beam in the light curtain housing plus the length of the pigtail cable and the patchcord
length.
Cascadable System
The Allen-Bradley Guardmaster GuardShield Micro 400 safety light curtains are offered in 14 and 30 mm resolution, are ordered as pairs
(transmitter and receiver) and are shipped under one cat. no. Each GuardShield Micro 400 pair is shipped with 180° adjustable mounting
brackets. After selecting the appropriate pair by cat. no., ensure that the dedicated safety controller (MSR42), required cables, interfaces and
accessories are ordered as needed.
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)] Number of Beams Cat. No.
Protected Height
[mm (in.)]
Resolution
[mm (in.)] Number of Beams Cat. No.
150 (5.9) 14 (0.55) 15 445L-C4C0150FP 150 (5.9) 30 (1.18) 6 445L-C4E0150FP
300 (11.8) 14 (0.55) 30 445L-C4C0300FP 300 (11.8) 30 (1.18) 12 445L-C4E0300FP
450 (17.7) 14 (0.55) 45 445L-C4C0450FP 600 (23.6) 30 (1.18) 24 445L-C4E0600FP
600 (23.6) 14 (0.55) 60 445L-C4C0600FP 900 (35.4) 30 (1.18) 36 445L-C4E0900FP
900 (35.4) 14 (0.55) 90 445L-C4C0900FP 1200 (47.2) 30 (1.18) 48 445L-C4E1200FP
1200 (47.2) 14 (0.55) 120 445L-C4C1200FP —
The Allen Bradley Guardmaster GuardShield Cascadable Micro 400 safety light curtains are offered in limited protective heights in 14 mm and

O
p
erato
r
Interface
Lo
g
ic
P
o
w
er
R
Micro 400 IP69K Light Curtains
Protected Height [mm (in.)] Resolution [mm (in.)] Number of Beams Cat. No.
300 (11.8) 14 (0.55) 30 445L-P4C0300KD
600 (23.6) 14 (0.55) 60 445L-P4C0600KD
900 (35.4) 14 (0.55) 90 445L-P4C0900KD
1200 (47.2) 14 (0.55) 120 445L-P4C1200KD
These patchcords are configured on one end with M12 connectors,
which mate to the integrated pigtail connectors and RJ45
connectors on the opposite end. These connectors plug into the
MSR41 or MSR42 controller.

Description Cat. No.
Adjustable 180° bracket kit (two per kit) supplied
with each pair
Two kits required per pair
445L-AF6143
Flat bracket kit (two per kit)
Two kits per pair 445L-AF6145
Adjustable flat bracket (two per kit)
Two kits required per pair 445L-AF6149
IP69K mounting bracket kit (two kits per pair
supplied with each pair) 445L-AF6160
IMPORTANT Each mirror reduces maximum scan range by 10% per mirror.
GuardShield Micro 400
Protected Height [mm (in.)] Narrow Mirror Short-Range 0…4 m Cat. No.
150 (5.9)/300 (11.8) 440L-AM0750300
450 (17.7) 440L-AM0750450
600 (23.6) 440L-AM0750600
750 (29.5) 440L-AM0750750
900 (35.4) 440L-AM0750900
1050 (41.3) 440L-AM0751050
1200 (47.2) 440L-AM0751200
Specially constructed glass mirrors for 2- and 3-sided safeguarding applications.
Corner Mirror for Multi-Sided Guarding
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
Presence Sensing Safety Devices